Product Brief
Using the Nortel Redundant Power Supply 15
Features and benefits
• Provides power redundancy to
Ethernet Routing Switches 4500 series
and 5500 series; Ethernet Switch 470
and 470-PWR.
• Compact packaging — Single

report with all national deviations. AS/NZS
3260, NOM-019-SCFI, IRAM
Ordering information
AA0005017-E5 Redundant Power Supply 15 - Chassis
(supports three power supplies).
[EUED RoHS 5/6 compliant.]
AA0005018-E6 Redundant Power Supply 15 - Connecting Cable
(1.8m/6ft) for a Single Ethernet Routing Switch
4550T-PWR, 4548GT-PWR, 5520-24T-PWR,
5520-48T-PWR, 5530 or Ethernet Switch
470-24T-PWR, 470-48T-PWR (does not require
DC-DC converter) [RoHS 6/6].
AA0005?19-E5 Redundant Power Supply 15 - 600 Watt Power
Supply Module. Up to three can be installed in
RPSU15 chassis AA0005017-E5. Requires
separate RPSU connection cable between
PSU and switch. (No power cord.)
AA0005020-E6 Redundant Power Supply 15 - Long Connecting
Cable (7.6m/25ft) for up to 4 x Ethernet
Routing Switch  4526FX, 4550T, 4548GT,
5510-24T, 5510-48T, Ethernet Switch 470-24T,
470-48T. (Requires separate DC-DC converter
for connection to switch [RoHS 6/6].)
AA0005021-E6 Redundant Power Supply 15 - Short Connecting
Cable (3m/10ft) for up to 4 x Ethernet Routing
Switch  4526FX, 4550T, 4548GT, 5510-24T,
5510-48T, Ethernet Switch 470-24T, 470-48T.
(Requires separate DC-DC converter for